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Appendix B. Stakeholder Partnership Council Membership List 

PATIENTS and CONSUMERS 
Shilpa Amin, MD, MBSc 
Fairfax County Health Department, until 
Summer 2014 
**Former AHRQ Medical Officer for DEcIDE-
CMTP Uterine Fibroid Project, 2009–11 
Email: peacefulplanet2013@gmail.com 

John Santa, MD, MPH 
Medical Director 
Consumer’s Union 
Email: jsanta@consumer.org 

Carla Dionne 
Founder and Executive Director 
National Uterine Fibroid Foundation 
Email: cdionne@earthlink.net 

Sateria Venable 
Founder 
The Fibroid Foundation 
Email: srv@fibroidfoundation.org 

Paula Gwynn Grant 
Vice President of Communications and 
Community Development 
Housing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia 
Email: pggrant@bellsouth.net 

 

CLINICIANS 
Michael Brunner, MD 
Diagnostic & Interventional Radiologist 
Society for Interventional Radiologists 
Email: michaelbrunnermd@gmail.com 

William Catherino, MD, PhD 
Associate Professor, Department of 
Obstetrics and Gynecology 
Veterans Administration/Department of 
Defense 
Email: william.catherino@usuhs.edu 

Linda Bradley, MD 
Professor of Surgery, Vice Chairman of 
Obstetrics, Gynecology and Women’s Health 
Institute 
Director, Center for Menstrual Disorders, 
Fibroids & Hysteroscopic Services 
Email: BRADLEL@ccf.org 

 

RESEARCHERS 
James Spies, MD 
Chairman and Professor, Department of 
Radiology 
Georgetown University Medical Center 
Email: SPIESJ@gunet.georgetown.edu 

Elizabeth (Ebbie) Stewart, MD 
Professor of Obstetrics and Gynecology 
Chair, Division of Reproductive 
Endocrinology 
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Mayo Clinic College of Medicine 
Email: Stewart.Elizabeth@mayo.edu 

PAYERS 
Tina Groat, MD, MBA 
National Medical Director, Women’s Health 
UnitedHealthcare  
Email: tina_d_groat@uhc.com  

Tina Raine-Bennett, MD, MPH 
Research Director, Women’s Health 
Research Institute 
Kaiser Permanente 
Email: Tina.R.Raine-Bennett@kp.org 

FEDERAL FUNDING AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES and POLICY EXPERTS 
Donna Baird, PhD 
Principal Investigator, Epidemiology 
National Institute of Environmental Health 
Sciences, Women’s Health Group 
Email: baird@niehs.nih.gov 

Estella Parrott, MD, MPH 
Medical Officer 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute 
of Child Health and Human Development, 
Gynecologic Health and Disease Branch  
Email: parrotte@mail.nih.gov 

Lisa Begg, DrPH, RN 
Senior Scientist 
Department of Health and Human Services  
Office on Women’s Health  
Email: Elizabeth.Begg@hhs.gov 

Jim Segars, MD 
Investigator 
National Institute of Child Health and 
Human Development, Unit on 
Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility 
Email: segarsj@mail.nih.gov 

Elise Berliner, PhD 
Director, Technology Assessment Program 
Agency for Healthcare Quality and Research  
Email: Elise.Berliner@ahrq.hhs.gov 

 

  


